UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 21, 2019 (June 20, 2019)

ALTISOURCE ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

United States Virgin Islands

001-36063

66-0783125

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

(Commission File Number)

(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

5100 Tamarind Reef
Christiansted, United States Virgin Islands 00820
(Address of principal executive offices including zip code)

(340) 692-0525

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

provisions:
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter):
Emerging growth company \square
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

Securities registered or to be registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share	AAMC	NYSE American

Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders

The Annual Meeting of Stockholders of Altisource Asset Management Corporation (the "Company") was held on June 20, 2019 (the "Annual Meeting"). On the record date for the Annual Meeting (April 29, 2019), an aggregate of 1,589,321 shares of common stock were outstanding and entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting. The final results for each matter submitted to a vote of stockholders at the Annual Meeting were as follows:

(i) The following Directors were elected to serve until the Company's 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders and until their successors are duly elected and qualified by the following vote:

Name	For	Against	Abstentions	Broker Non-Votes
George G. Ellison	867,750	240,840	0	356,520
Ricardo C. Byrd	901,843	203,196	3,551	356,520

John P. de Jongh, Jr.	905,392	203,196	2	356,520
John A. Engerman	939,088	169,502	0	356,520

(ii) The appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as the Company's independent registered public accounting firm for the year ending December 31, 2019 was ratified by the following vote:

For	Against	Abstentions
1,461,356	3,744	10

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Altisource Asset Management Corporation

By: /s/ Stephen H. Gray

Stephen H. Gray General Counsel and Secretary

June 21, 2019